Answer to Question 10

Correspondence to either Assignor or Assignee concerning this application should be sent to:

Leeana Smith-Ryland CEO Hawaii Pacific Teleport L.P./ Hawaii Pacific Teleport, L.L.L.P. P.O. Box 429 Makawao, HI 96768 (917)750-5358

With a copy to:

Paul J. Feldman, Esq. Fletcher, Heald & Hildreth 1300 North 17th St. 11th Fl. Arlington, VA 22209 (703)812-0403 feldman@fhhlaw.com

Counsel to Hawaii Pacific Teleport L.P./ Hawaii Pacific Teleport, L.L.L.P.

Assignor has previously received the subject International Section 214 Authorization: ITC-214-20020327-00147.

Answer to Question 11

Assignee Ownership Information

Hawaii Pacific Teleport, L.L.P. is a Hawaii limited liability limited partnership. Its partnership interests are held as follows:

MEMBER	PERCENTAGE OF OWNERSHIP	OWNERSHIP OF MEMBER
Hawaii Capital Holdings, LLC (General Partner)	1%	CS Wilton Group LLC is the sole member of HCH, with 100% ownership and control. Leeana Smith Ryland is the sole member of CS Wilton Group.
1050 Piiholo LLC (Limited Partner)	99%	Neil Strumingher is the sole member of 1050 Piiholo LLC, with 100% ownership and control.

Addresses/Citizenship/Industry

Hawaii Capital Holdings, LLC P.O. Box 429 Makawao, HI 96768 (Delaware limited liability company/satellite industry)

Leeana Smith-Ryland P.O. Box 429 Makawao, HI 96768 (U.S. citizen – primary business is satellite industry)

CS Wilton Group, LLC P.O. Box 429 Makawao, HI 96768 (Delaware limited liability company/holding company)

1050 Piiholo LLC 1050 Piiholo Rd Makawao, HI 96768 (Hawaii limited liability company /communications industry)

Neil Strumingher 1050 Piiholo Rd Makawao, HI 96768 (U.S. citizen – primary business is satellite industry)